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The DF22 Series is compact on size, but big on current capacity.
The most popular EnerBee connector with a long sales history and 
wide customer appeal. Variations such as keying, pin count and 
latch styles, are available to allow the connector to be matched to 
the application at hand.

*Please use a retainer to reduce the load on the crimp socket or In-line plug connector.

Straight Right Angle In-line

DF22 Series
DF33C DF63 DF63W DF63SF DF22 DF60

7.92mm Pitch, 30A Max.

Rated Current

Rated Voltage

No. of Pos. 14 AWG12 AWG10 AWG
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600V AC/DC
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■ Product Specifications

With its high power and large current capability, the DF60 Series is 
the most compact connector we offer for this level of current.
It features a multi-point contact design with a center lock 
mechanism and offers increased operability with high reliability 
when connecting to main power sources.
A finger protection type is also available.
*UL Standard Only

Straight Right Angle In-line

Operating 
Temperature Range
-55 to+85℃

Polarization
Key Potting Multi-point 

Contact
Center
Lock Gold UL, C-UL

TÜV

Polarization
Key 

Operating 
Temperature Range
-55 to+105℃

Multi-point 
Contact

Center
Lock Gold UL, C-UL

TÜV

DF60 Series 10.16mm Pitch, 65A Max.※

Rated Current

Rated Voltage
Standard 
UL, C-UL
TÜV

1，000V AC/DC
600V AC/DC
600V AC/DC

UL Standard 
Rated Current

（Ambient Temperature :
 25℃）

No. of Pos.
1
2
3
4
5
6

No. of Pos.
1
2
3
4
5
6

12 AWG
31A
28A
28A

27A

12 AWG
45A
40A
40A
35A
35A
35A

10 AWG
40A
35A
34A

33A

10 AWG
55A
55A
50A
45A
45A
45A

8 AWG
50A
45A

42A
27A33A42A

27A33A42A

42A

8 AWG
65A
65A
55A
55A
55A
55A

■ Product Specifications

Note : Specifications shown here are for the standard items. Please consult our sales representatives in case of application requirements outside the standard range.

Features

Series

Pitch 3.3ｍｍ 3.96ｍｍ
7.92ｍｍ※1

3.96ｍｍ
7.92ｍｍ※1

3.96×4.4mm 7.92ｍｍ 10.16ｍｍ
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5A Max. 15A Max. 14A Max. 12A Max. 30A Max. 65A Max.※2

500V AC/DC 630V AC/DC 630V AC/DC 630V AC/DC 1,000V AC/DC 1,000V AC/DC

-35 to +85℃ -55 to +105℃ -40 to +105℃ -55 to +105℃ -55 to +85℃ -55 to +105℃

-10 to +60℃ -10 to +60℃ -10 to +60℃ -10 to +60℃ -10 to +60℃ -10 to +60℃

20 - 22 AWG 16 - 22 AWG 16 - 22 AWG 16 - 18 AWG 10 - 16 AWG 8 - 12 AWG

No. of Pos.

Single-row

Double-row

Straight

Right Angle

In-line

Rated Current

Rated Voltage

Operating 
Temperature 
Range

Storage
Temperature
Range

UL

C-UL

TÜV

Glow
Wire Capable

Mating
Guide Key

Resin Sealing

Multi-point
Contact

Center Lock

Waterproof

Vertical-mating 
with Lateral 
Cable Design

Connection
Type

Rating

Safety
Standard

Additional
Features

Applicable Cable

（1, 2, 3pos. Only）

*1 : Without Pins　*2 : UL Standard Only
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